

Public Hearing and Meeting Notice

Troup County FY 2025-2026 Budget

In compliance with O.C.G.A. §36-81-5 and O.C.G.A. §36-81-6, the Troup County Board of Commissioners will conduct public hearings on the proposed Troup County FY 2025-2026 budget a called meeting on Tuesday, June 10, 2025 at 5:00 p.m. and at a regular meeting on Tuesday, June 17, 2025 at 5:00 p.m. in the Commission Chambers on the first floor of the Troup County Government Center, which is located at 100 Ridley Avenue, LaGrange, GA.

Any persons wishing to be heard on the budget may appear at these meetings, and the Board will consider adoption of the proposed Troup County FY 2025-2026 budget during the regular meeting on Tuesday, June 17, 2025 at 5:00 p.m.

The proposed budget document will be made available to the Board of Commissioners and accessible for public inspection on June 3rd, 2025 online at https://www.troupcountyga.gov/Departments/Finance and during regular operating hours at the LaGrange Memorial Library, Hawkes Library in West Point, and the Hogansville Library. It will also be available in the County Commissioners' Office on the third floor of the Troup County Government Center, located at 100 Ridley Avenue, LaGrange, GA, where it may be viewed between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on weekdays.

Any persons with disabilities requiring special provisions for either of these meetings should contact the ADA Compliance Officer, Dexter Wells, at (706) 883-1610.